

sITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9501/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2010 in CRLA  
No.613/2010,CRLM No.31627/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGROOP KAUR &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and  
suspension of sentence and office report )

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.(NP)For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Mudgil,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case, we are inclined to consider the petitioners prayer for suspension of sentence. We accordingly allow the petitioners prayer for

2

suspension of sentence and release the petitioners on bail on furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

However, we are requesting the High Court to explore the possibility of hearing the appeal as early as possible, but preferably by the end of July, 2012.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER